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Draft List of Participants  

 
States Name / Title Email  

Afghanistan Suraya Paikan 
Deputy Minister  
Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs, Martyrs and Disabled Affairs 

suraya.paikan@gmail.com 
 

 Sadiq Mohibi 
Disability Advisor 
MACCA 

sadiq.mohibi@macca.org.af 

 Susan Helseth 
Programme Manager 
United Nations Afghanistan Disability Support Programme 

susan.helseth@macca.org.af; 
 

Albania Veri Dogjani 
Medical Doctor and Victim Assistance Officer 
Albanian Mine Action Executive  

mava@amae.org.al 
 

Angola Madalena Neto 
Coordinator of Sub-Commission on Victim Assistance 
National Humanitarian Demining Commission (CNIDAH) 

grupoalegrialda@hotmail.com 
 

Australia Philip Kimpton 
First Secretary 
Australian Permanent Mission to the United Nations in Geneva  

Philip.Kimpton@dfat.gov.au 

 Christine Pahlman 
Mine Action Coordinator 
Aus-AID 

christine.pahlman@ausaid.gov.au 

Bosnia and Herzegovina Babalj Dejan 
Victim Assistance Officer 
Bosnia and Herzegovina Mine Action Centre 

 

mailto:suraya.paikan@gmail.com
mailto:susan.helseth@macca.org.af
mailto:mava@amae.org.al
mailto:grupoalegrialda@hotmail.com
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States Name / Title Email  

Burundi Protais Ntihogora 
Orthopaedic surgeon, Director of Health  
Military Hospital  

ntihogos@yahoo.fr 

Cambodia Sem Sokha 
Secretary of State, Ministry of Social Affairs 
Veterans and Youth Rehabilitation (MoSVY) 

sem_sokha@yahoo.com 
 

Chan Rotha 
Deputy Secretary-General 
Cambodian Mine Action and Victim Assistance Authority (CMAA) 

chanrotha@cmaa.gov.kh 

Chad  Ali Zenab Tidjani  
Mine Victim Assistance Director 
National Demining Center of Chad 

 

Colombia Ana Maria Diaz 
Victim Assistance Coordinator  
Presidential Programme for Mine Action 

anadiaz@presidencia.gov.co 
 

Croatia Hrvoje Debač 
Department for Humanitarian Mine Action, Directorate for Multilateral Affairs 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration 

hrvoje.debac@mvpei.hr 
 

DRC Louis Numbi Ibonge 
Victim Assistance Representative 
Ministry of Social Affairs 

ibongenumbilouis@yahoo.fr 

Ethiopia Assefa Baleher Wakene 
Director of the Developmental Social Welfare  
Directorate, Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs (MOLSA)  

asse50370@yahoo.com 

Guinea Bissau Adriano Conduto Basilio 
Manager of National Prosthetic Centre¨ 
Ministry of Public Health 

basiconduto@yahoo.com.br 

Iraq Sabah Ali  
Deputy Director General of MOSS directorate 
Ministry of Health 

shakirkatea@yahoo.com 

 Ibrahim Baba-Ali  
Programme Specialist - Mine Action 

Ibrahim.baba-ali@undp.org 

mailto:ntihogos@yahoo.fr
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States Name / Title Email  

UNDP Iraq County Office - Erbil Sub-Office 

Jordan Adnan Telfah 
Head MRE/VA  
Department of the National Committee for Demining and Rehabilitation  

a.telfah@ncdr.org.jo 

Peru Juan Manuel Valladares Alarcon 
President  
National Council for the Integration of Persons with Disabilities (CONADIS) 

jvalladares@conadisperu.gob.pe 
 

 Sandra Pilar Piro Marcos 
Legal Management 
National Council for the Integration of Persons with Disabilities (CONADIS) 

spiro@conadisperu.gob.pe 

Senegal Diogoye Sene 
Social worker/Victims Assistance Officer 
Ministry of Family and National Solidarity  

senediogoye@gmail.com 
 

 Khady Ndoye 
Social Assistant 
Ministry of Social Action and National Solidarity  

ndiyekhady@yahoo.fr 

Serbia Igor Simanic 
Specialist in Physical Medicine 
Ministry of Health 

dr.igorsimanic@yahoo.com 

Sudan Ahmed El Badwi Mahmoud Yousif 
Surgeon and Victim Assistance Officer 
National Mine Action Centre Sudan 

ahmmed_122@hotmail.com 
 

Boufros Hobeika 
MRE/VA Regional Officer 
UN MAO Sudan 

boufrosh@sudan-map.org 

 Nuha Awad Alkareem Ahmed 
VA Associate 
National Mine Action Authority  

nuhaawadelkreem@yahoo.com 

Tajikistan Reykhan Muminova 
Psychologist and Victim Assistance Officer 
Tajikistan Mine Action Centre  

reykhan.muminova@undp.org 

Thailand Mayuree Pewsuwan 
Ministry of Social Development and Human Security 
Expert on Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities 

pewsuwan2yahoo.co.th 

mailto:senediogoye@gmail.com
mailto:ahmmed_122@hotmail.com
mailto:reykhan.muminova@undp.org
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 Nawin Chirapant 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

Uganda Stanely Bubikire 
Principle Medical Officer 
Disability Section 

bubikire@yahoo.com 
 

 Herbert Baryayebwa  
Commissioner, Disability and Elderly 
Ministry of Gender, Labour and Social Development 

baryayebwah@yahoo.com 
 

 
International and Non-Governmental Organisations 

 

ISU Lindsey O’Keefe  
Conference Assistant 
 

l.okeefe@apminebanconvention.org 

 Paramdeep Mtharu 
Implementation Support Officer 
 

p.mtharu@apminebanconvention.org 

 Sheree Bailey 
Victim Assistance Specialist  
 

shereebailey.va@gmail.com 

Bank of Khartoum Rakibul Azim 
Credit 
Micro-finance Unit 

rakibul.azim@bok.sd 

 Babikir Badri 
Credit 
Micro-Finance Officer 

babikir.badri@bok.sd 

 Sami Hreish 
Corporate Products and Services Relationship manager 
 

sami.hreish@bok.sd 

ICBL - CMC Abo Osama Taktook 
JASMAR Human Security Organization 
Executive Director 

aboosamaa@yahoo.com 

Amir Mujanovic 
Executive Director 
 

amujanovic@ipm-isi.org 

mailto:baryayebwah@yahoo.com
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Arach Margaret ORECH 
Director 
 

margaret@icblcmc.org 

Aziza Hakimova 
Project Manager 
 

tajikstan@icblcmc.org 

Bekele Gonfa Oba 
Researcher/Consultant 
 

bekele818@gmail.com 

Bruno Leclercq 
Handicap International Federation 
Policy Unit 

bruno.leclercq@handicap.be 

Firoz Ali Alizada 
ICBL Campaign Manager 
 

firoz@icblcmc.org 

Francky Miantuala 
Congolese Campaign to Ban Landmines and Cluster Munitions 
 

Francky_tos@yahoo.fr 

Jelena Vicentic 
Executive Director 
 

jelena@ppps.org.rs 

Loren Persi 
Consultant 
 

loren@icblcmc.org 

Mamady Gassama 
Etudiant 
 

gassamamamady@zahoo.fr 

Mary Denise Coghlan 
Campaigner 
 

denisecoghlan@yahoo.com.au 

Megan Burke  
Researcher 
 

megan@icblcmc.org 

Muhammad Raza Shah 
Executive Director 

spado@icblcmc.org 
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Muteber Ogreten 
Coordinator 
 

bilgi@mayinsizbirturkiye.org 

Nerina Cevra 
Action on Armed Violence 
Coordinator, Victim Assistance & amp; Survivor Rights 

ncevra@aoav.org.uk 

Purna Shova Chitrakar 
 
 

ncbl@mail.com.np 

Rashmi Rashmi Thapa 
Handicap International Federation 
Policy Unit Research Coordinator 

rashmi.thapa@handicap.be 

Shushira Chonhenchob 
Victim Assistance Focal Point 
 

shushira@gmail.com 

Song Kosal 
ICBL Youth Ambassador 
 

kosal@icblcmc.org 
 

Stéphanie Castanié 
Handicap International Federation 
Policy Unit, Project Officer 

stephanie.castanie@handicap.be 

Yannic Georis 
Handicap International Federation 
Operation, Mine Action, Responsible de Programme 

ygeoris@handicap-international.org 

ICRC Claude Tardif 
Head of Rehabilitation 
 

ctardif@icrc 

IDA Ellen Walker 
International Disability Alliance 
 

ewalker@ida-secretariat.org 
 
 

WHO Chapal Khasnabis 
Technical Officer 
Violence, Injury Prevention and Disability 
 

khasnabisc@who.int 

mailto:ewalker@ida-secretariat.org
mailto:khasnabisc@who.int
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UNMAS Jean-Marie Kiadi Ntoto 
UNMACC-DRC 
Victim Assistance Section and Officer 

jmkiadi@macc-drc.org 

Shaza Ahmed 
Victim Assistance Specialist 
UNMACC-DRC 

shazaa@macc-drc.org 

 


